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2025-2026 Schedule 
(This schedule WILL change) 

 
 

2025 
Thurs.   Oct.  30   Deadline for nominations ASBP 
Sat.   Nov. 8   Audition Date- All Grades (Indianola Presbyterian Church) 
Sun.      Nov. 9  Conflict Audition Date (Indianola Presbyterian Church) 

Nov. 10-15  Phone calls to successful nominees  
Sun. Nov. 16   1st Rehearsal: 

All-Star Brass & Percussion- 3:30-6:00pm (Indianola Presbyterian  
Sun. Nov. 23   Rehearsal 
Sun. Nov. 30    No Rehearsal, Thanksgiving Weekend 
Sun. Dec. 7   Rehearsal 
Sun. Dec. 14   Rehearsal 
Sun. Dec.21   Caroling 
Sun. Dec. 28   NO Rehearsal (Christmas Break) 
 
 
2026 
Sun. Jan. 4   Rehearsal   
Sun. Jan. 9-11  ASBP Retreat (Required for all members, Geneva Hills, Lancaster) 
Sun. Jan. 18   Rehearsal 
Sun.  Jan. 25   Rehearsal 
Sun. Feb. 1   Rehearsal 
Sun. Feb. 8   Rehearsal 
Sat. Feb. 14   Dress Rehearsal, Peace United Methodist Church 
Sun. Feb. 15   Concert 3pm, Peace United Methodist Church  
Sun. Feb. 22   Rehearsal 
Sun. Mar. 1   Rehearsal 
Sun.  Mar. 8   Rehearsal 
Sun. Mar.15   Rehearsal 
Sun. Mar. 22   Rehearsal 
Sun. Mar. 29   Rehearsal 
Sun.  Apr.  5   No Rehearsal (Easter) 
Sun. Apr. 12   Rehearsal 
Sat. Apr. 18   God & Country Concert (BBC & Chicago Staff Band), ASBP are hosts. 
Sun.  Apr. 19   Rehearsal  
Thurs.  Apr. 23   Dinner Theatre Rehearsal (Peace United Methodist Church) 
Sun. Apr. 26   Dinner Theatre (Peace United Methodist Church) 
Sun.  Jun. 1   Rehearsal 
Sun. Jun. 8   Rehearsal 
 
Mondy- Sunday June 9-15  Summer Rehearsals and Tour (Gettysburg Brass Band Festival) 
 

 
*Schedule will flex due to:  
1.  Church Events   
2.  Various School District’s Events   
3.  Special Programs 
 


